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IlUNOlS COMMERCE CONMlSSl~~TE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF 
ILLINOIS 

) 
) 
) 

Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience ) 
and Necessity, pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of ) 
the Illinois Public Utilities Act, and an Order ) 
pursuant to Section 8.503 of the Public Utilities ) 
Act, to Construct, Operate and Maintain a New ) 
High Voltage Electric Service Line and Related ) 
Facilities in the Counties of Adams, Brown, ) 
Cass, Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles, ) 
Edgar, Fulton, Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, ) 
Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott and ) 
Shelby, Illinois. ) 

Docket No. 12-0598 

PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE 

COMES NOW, N. Kohl Grocer Company, d/b/a Kohl Wholesale (hereinafter referred to 

as "Petitioner"), and pursuant to the Rules, of Practice of the Illinois Commerce Commission 

("Commission"), by its attorneys, Polsinelli Shughart PC, petitions to be permitted to intervene 

as a party in the above-captioned proceeding. In support of its Petition, Petitioner states as 

follows: 

1. Petitioner owns real estate in Adams County, Illinois that will be affected by the 

location of the transmission line that is the subject of this proceeding in the State of Illinois. 

2. Petitioner will be substantially affected by any decision of the Commission, and 

as such has an interest in this proceeding which cannot adequately be represented by another 

party. 

3. Petitioner agrees to accept service by electronic means as provided for in Section 

200.1050 of the Commission's Rules of Practice. (83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.1050). 



4. For purposes of receiving service in the proceeding, Petitioner requests that the 

following person be placed on the official service list: 

David Streicker 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
161 N. Clark Street 
Suite 4200 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: (312) 873-2941 
Fax: (312) 893-2126 
DStreicker@polsinelli.com 

Luke Hagedorn 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
6201 College Boulevard 
Suite 500 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Telephone: (913)234-7416 
Fax: (913) 451-6205 
LHagedorn@polsinelli.com 

WHEREFORE, Petitioner herewith prays it be granted leave to intervene, and become a 

party to the above styled proceeding pursuant to the Commission's Rules of Practice. 

DAVID STREICKER 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
161 N. Clark Street 
Suite 4200 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: (312) 873-2941 
Fax: (312) 893-2126 
DStreicker@polsinelli.com 

ATTORNEY FOR N. KOHL GROCER COMPANY, D/B/A KOHL WHOLESALE 

Dated: December 6, 2012 
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VERIFICATION 

I, David Streicker, an attorney for N. Kohl Grocer Company, d/b/a Kohl Wholesale, 

being sworn on oath, hereby state that the facts stated in the fo 

Intervene are true and accurate to the best of my knowled.!»'<.,. .. 

Subscribed and sworn to 
before me this IRtJ:1.. day 
of December, 2012. 

Q~ cJ'£n~<-re.a-
Notary 

My commission expires: 1l>/1't5/0l016--

MOFFICIAL SEAL" 
Patricia C Flemina 

.... ~.PubIIc. State of 11IIiioi. 
-, ...... ''""1IIon ExpIres 10118/2015 
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ition for Leave to 



I. David Streicker, an attorney for N. Kohl Gr r Company, d/b/a Kohl Wholesale, 
hereby certity that a copy of the above Petition for Le to rve has been served upon all 
parties on the attached service list by electronic m " n the y of December, 2012. 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
ILLINOIS DOCKET NO. 12-0598 

Service List 
lohn D. Albers, Administrative Law ludge Gerald Ambrose, Atty. for Enbridge 
Illinois Commerce Commission Pipelines (Illinois) L.L.C. 
527 E. Capitol Ave. Sidley Austin LLP 
Springfield, I L 62701 One S. Dearborn 

jalbers@icc.illinois.gov Chicago, IL 60603 

Alisha Anker 
Prairie Power, Inc. 
2103 S. Main St. 
Jacksonville, IL 62651-0610 
aanker@ppi.coop 

Richard C. Balough, Atty. for City of 
Champaign 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910 
Chicago, I L 60602 
rbalough@balough.com 
Kimberly W. Bojko, Atty. for MISO 
Carpenter Lipps and Leland LLP 
280 Plaza 
280 N. High St., Ste. 1300 
Columbus, OH 43215 
bqjko@carpenterlipps.com 
Daniel Breden 
Prairie Power, Inc. 
2103 S. Main St. 
Jacksonville, I L 62651-0610 
dbreden@ppi,coop 
Stephen P. Clevenger, Atty. for the Village 
of Mt. Zion 
Featherstun Gaumer Postlewait Stocks Flynn & 
Hubbard 
225 N. Water, Ste. 200 
PO Box 1760 
Decatur, IL 62525-1760 
sclevenger@family-net.net 
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gambrose@sidley.com 
Kelly Armstrong 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 
Kyle C. Barry, Atty. for FutureGen 
Industrial Alliance, Inc. 
McGuire Woods LLP 
One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 410 
Springfield, IL 62701 
kbarry@mwcllc.com 
Sean R. Brady, Regional Policy Manager 
Wind on the Wires 
858 W. Armitage Ave., Ste. 239 
Chicago, IL 60614-4329 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 

Colleen A. Check, Atty. for MISO 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St" Ste. 2640 
Chicago, I L 60601 
check@carpenterlipps.com 
Cheryl Dancey Balough, Atty. for City of 
Champaign 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910 
Chicago, IL 60602-3927 
cbalough@balough.com 



Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Matthew Dorsett 
Midwest I ndependent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc. 
PO Box 4202 
Carmel, IN 46082-4202 
mdorsett@misoenergy.org 
Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate 
General Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
Rachel Hampton 
The Nature Conservancy 
1101 W. River Pkwy, Ste. 200 
Minneapolis, MD 55415 
rhampton@tnc.org 

Joseph E. Hooker, Assistant City Attorney 
City of Champaign 
182 North Neil Street 
Champaign, IL 61820 

joseph,hooker@ci.champaign,il.us 

Joel W. Kanvik, Director 
US. Law 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. 
1409 Hammond Ave. 
Superior, WI 54880 

joel.kanvik@enbridge,com 

Christopher Kennedy, Atty. for Ameren 
Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St" Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Managing 
Director-CoalCo 
Dynegy Operating Company 
133 S. Fourth St" Ste. 306 
Springfield, I L 62701-1232 

joseph,I,lakshmanan@dynegy,com 

5 

Erika Dominick, Illinois Regulatory 
Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren,com 
Christopher M. Ellis, Atty. for Macon 
County Property Owners 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd FI. 
Decatur, I L 62523 
cellis@brelaw.com 
Christopher W. Flynn, Atty. for Ameren 
Services Company 
180 N. LaSalle St" Ste. 2001 
Chicago, I L 60601 
cwflynnlaw@gmail,com 

Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
Erick F. Hubbard, Atty. for the Village of 
Mt. Zion 
Featherstun Gaumer Postlewait Stocks Flynn & 
Hubbard 
225 N. Water, STe. 200 
PO Box 1760 
Decatur, I L 62525-1760 
ehubbard@family-net.net 
Forrest G. Keaton, Atty. for Prairie Power, 
Inc. 
Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. 
PO Box 550 
232 W. State St. 
Jacksonville, IL 62651-0550 
fkeaton@rblawyers.net 
G. Ronald Kesinger, Atty. for Morgan 
County Property Owner 
Law Offices of G. Rona Id Kesinger 
200 N. West St. 
Jacksonville. I L 62650 
kesingerlaw@frontier.com 

Owen E. MacBride, Atty. for Intervenors 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL 60606 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com 



Adam T. Margolin, Atty. for The Nature 
Conservancy 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle, Ste. 4000 
Chicago, I L 60654 
adam,margolin@quarles.com 

Elias Mossos, Atty. for FutureGen 
Industrial Alliance, Inc. 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100 
Chicago, I L 62601 
emossos@mwcllc.com 
Joseph H. O'Brien, Atty. for Intervenors 
McNamra & Evans 
PO Box 5039 
931 S. Fourth St. 
Springfield, I L 62705-5039 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 
Kathryn L. Patton, Vice President & 
General Counsel 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
kpatton@cleanlineenergy.com 
Theresa Pearce 
7564 Hemberger Rd. 
Loami, IL 62661 
wrenchandchalk2@aol.com 

G. Darryl Reed, Atty. for Enbridge 
Pipelines (Illinois) L.L.C. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, I L 60603 
gdreed@sidley.com 

Jon Robinson, Atty. for Macon County 
Property Owners 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Floor 
Decatur, I L 62523 

jrobinson@brelaw,com 
Shannon K. Rust, Atty. for Ameren 
Services Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, I L 60601 
rust@whitt-sturtevant,com 
Christopher N. Skey, Atty. for The Nature 
Conservancy 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4000 
chicago, I L 60654 
christopher.skey@quarles.com 
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Edward D. McNamara Jr., Atty. for 
Intervenors 
McNamara & Evans 
931 S. Fourth St. 
PO Box 5039 
Springfield, I L 62705 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 
Richard H. Niemann Jr. 
Niemann Foods, Inc. 
1501 N. 12th St. 
Quincy, IL 62301 
rniemannjr@niemannfoods,com 

James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, I L 62701 

jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
Gregory A. Pearce 
7564 Hemberger Rd. 
Loami. IL 62661 
wrenchandchalk2@aol.com 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcl iffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Eric Robertson, Atty. for the Moultrie 
County Property Owners 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 

Rebecca Segal, Atty. for Ameren Services 
Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, I L 60601 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Johnie T. Snedeker, Chairman 
Clark County Preservation Committee 
PO Box 177 
Marshall, I L 62441 
tedsned@digcomsrv.com 



Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren 
Services Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St" Ste. 2001 
Chicago, I L 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Timothy J. Tighe Jr., Atty. for Macon 
County Property Owners 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd FI. 
Decatur, IL 62523 

Christopher J. Townsend, Atty. for The 
Nature Conservancy 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St" Ste. 400 
Chicago, I L 60654 
christopher.townsend@quarles.com 

Angela M. Weis, Atty. for Enbridge 
Pipelines (Illinois) L.L.C. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn 
Chicago, I L 60603 
aweis@sidley.com 

Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren Illinois 
Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Stephen Yoder, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 
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Erin Szalkowski 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com 

Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 
Mark Weinheimer, Atty. for Christian 
County Property Owners 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
Mark Twin Plaza III 
105 W. Vandalia St.. Ste. 400 
Edwardsville, I L 62025 
mweinheimer@polsinelli.com 
Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren Services 
Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
PNC Plaza, 20th FI. 
155 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Bradley B. Wilson, Atty. for Intervenors 
Gates Wise & Schlosser P.C. 
1231 S. 8th St. 
Sprin»field, I L 62703 
brad@gwspc.com 

Anne M. Zehr, Atty. for Ameren Services 
Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chica»o, I L 60601 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 


